1	CITY OF LYNNWOOD		
2	ORDINANCE NO. 3435		
3 4 5 6 7	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON, RELATING TO THE FEE SCHEDULE, AMENDING LMC 3.104.220, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE, SEVERABILITY AND SUMMARY PUBLICATION		
8 9 10	WHEREAS, fees for City services a (LMC), and are codified as Chapter 3.104 Schedule"; and		
11	WHEREAS, the Fee Schedule is revise	ed periodically to address chang	ing conditions; and
12 13	WHEREAS, the director of parks, adjustments to recreation fees are prudent and		as determined that
14 15			
16 17			
18 19			
20	Section 1: Purpose: LMC 3.104.220 is amended as provided by Exhibit A to this Ordinance.		
21 22 23 24	held to be invalid or unconstitutional by a court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity or unconstitutionality shall not affect the validity or constitutionality of any other section, sentence,		
25 26 27	title shall be published in the City's official newspaper of record and shall take effect and be in		
28			
29		APPROVED:	
30		Christine Frizzell	2/22/2023
31 32		<u>Christine Frizzell, Mayor</u>	
33			
34			
35			

1	ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:
2	DocuSigned by:
3	9859EC9ACECAACE
4	Luke Lonie, City Clerk
5	
6	
7	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
8	DocuSigned by: Lisa Marshall
9	
10	Lisa Marshall, City Attorney
11	
12	

3.104.220 Parks, recreation and cultural arts department fees and charges.

The fees and charges set forth in Table 3.104.220 are the city of Lynnwood fees and charges related to parks, recreation and cultural arts department services.

	RKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FEES partment Fees Include Tax)	- IAII PARKS AND RECREATION	
	ility Admission Fees (Includes Pool, Hydro om)		
Dai	ily Pass (Single drop-in fee – Same rate for resident and nonresident)		
	Under 2		Free
	Youth (2 – 12)		5.50 – 6.25<u>7.00-</u> 8.40
	Teen (13 – 17)		<u>7.00-8.40</u> 5.25 – 5.75
	Adult (18 – 61)		<u>7.00-8.40</u> 5.25 – 5.75
	Senior (62+)		<u>7.00-8.40</u> 5.25 - 5.75
	Disabled		<u>7.00-8.40</u> 5.25 – 5.75
	Family		20.00 – 25.00
10-	Visit Pass		
	Under 2	Resident	N/A
		Nonresident	N/A
	Youth (2 – 12)	Resident	36.25 – 40.00<u>50.0</u> 60.00
		Nonresident	4 1.25 – 45.00<u>6</u>2.5 75.00
	Teen (13 – 17)	Resident	<u>50.00-60.00</u> 41.25 4 5.00
		Nonresident	<u>62.50-75.00</u> 4 6.25 50.00
	Adult (18 – 61)	Resident	<u>50.00-60.00</u> 4 6.25 50.00

ARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMEN Department Fees Include Tax)	T FEES – (All Parks and Recreation	
	Nonresident	<u>62.50-75.00</u> 51.25 55.00
Senior (62+)	Resident	<u>50.00-60.00</u> 36.25 40.00
	Nonresident	<u>62.50-75.00</u> 4 <u>1.25</u> 4 5.00
Disabled	Resident	<u>50.00-60.00</u> 36.25 40.00
	Nonresident	<u>62.50-75.00</u> 4 1.25 4 5.00
Annual Pass		
Under 2	Resident	Free
	Nonresident	Free
Youth (2 – 12)	Resident	300.00 – 375.00<u>351.00-</u> 421.00
	Nonresident	345.00 – 4 30.00<u>4</u>38.00- 526.00
Teen (13 – 17)	Resident	375.00 – 4 70.00<u>4</u>32.00- <u>518.00</u>
	Nonresident	430.00 - 540.00<u>5</u>40.00- <u>648.00</u>
Adult (18+)	Resident	4 50.00 565.00<u>520.00-</u> 624.00
	Nonresident	515.00 – 645.00<u>6</u>51.00- <u>781.00</u>
Senior (62+)	Resident	300.00 375.00<u>3</u>51.00- <u>421.00</u>
	Nonresident	345.00 - 4 30.00<u>4</u>38.00- 526.00

	KS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FEES – (All Parks artment Fees Include Tax)	and Recreation	
	Disabled	Resident	300.00 - 375.00<u>351.00-</u> 421.00
		Nonresident	345.00 – 4 30.00<u>4</u>38.00- 526.00
	Family	Resident	700.00 875.00<u>808.00-</u> 970.00
		Nonresident	805.00 1,000.00<u>987.00-</u> <u>1185.00</u>
Faci	lity Rental Fees <u>(All Rates Hourly)</u>		
Pool	(Hourly Rate)		
	Up to 25 people (6 slots available)	Resident	120.00 - 150.00<u>150.00-</u> <u>180.00</u>
		Nonresident	130.00 - 180.00 200.00- 240.00
Roo	m Rental		
	Up to 25 people	Resident	50.00 – 70.00<u>100.00-120.0</u>
		Nonresident	60.00 - 80.00<u>125.00-150.0</u>
	26 and above	Resident	100.00 - 140.00 200.00- 240.00
		Nonresident	120.00 - 160.00 250.00- <u>300.00</u>
Picn	ic Shelters (Permit Fee)		
avai <u>Nei</u> g	th Lynnwood Park Picnic Shelter (25 capacity, 2 lable) <u>, Lynndale Park Shelter 3, Meadowdale</u> shborhood Park Shelter (covered), South Lynnwood shborhood Park Shelter		

	Table 3.104.220 – Parks, Recreation ar RKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FEES – (All Park		
Dep	partment Fees Include Tax)		
	Half day	Resident	36.00 - 45.00
		Nonresident	4 0.00 - 60.00<u>50.00</u> 60.00
	Full day	Resident	82.00 – 105.00<u>85</u>.00-102.0
		Nonresident	90.00 - 120.00<u>110.00-</u> 132.00
Wi	lcox Park Picnic Shelter (35 Capacity, 1 Available)		
	Half day	Resident	44.00 - 55.00
		Nonresident	4 8.00 - 68.00<u>6</u>0.00 72.00
	Full day	Resident	99.00 - 125.00<u>1</u>00.00- <u>120.00</u>
		Nonresident	110.00 - 140.00<u>1</u>30.00- <u>156.00</u>
Wi	lcox Park Gazebo (25 Capacity, 1 Available)		
	Half day	Resident	30.00 - 38.00
		Nonresident	32.00 – 52.00<u>4</u>3.00 52.00
	Full day	Resident	68.00 – 85.00<u>65.00</u> 78.00
		Nonresident	75.00 - 125.00 <u>80.00-96.00</u>
Lyr	Indale Park Shelter 1		
	Half day – 1 to 50 people	Resident	44.00 - 55.00
		Nonresident	50.00 - 80.00<u>63.00</u> 76.00
	Half day – 51 to 100 people	Resident	86.00 - 105.00 81.00-97.00
		Nonresident	90.00 - 120.00<u>1</u>17.00- 140.00

	KS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FEES – (All Parks) artment Fees Include Tax)	and Recreation	
	Half day – 101 to 200 people	Resident	116.00 - 145.00
		Nonresident	130.00 – 180.00
	Full day – 1 to 50 people	Resident	99.00 - 124.00<u>100.00-</u> <u>120.00</u>
		Nonresident	112.00 – 160.00<u>1</u>30.00- <u>156.00</u>
	Full day – 51 to 100 people	Resident	162.00 200.00- 240.00
		Nonresident	186.00 260.00- 312.00
	Full day – 101 to 200 people	Resident	174.00 – 218.00
		Nonresident	190.00 – 220.00
Lynr	ndale Park Shelter 2		
	Half day – 1 to 50 people	Resident	30.00 - 38.00
		Nonresident	32.00 – 52.00<u>4</u>3.00 52.00
	Half day – 51 to 100 people	Resident	4 3.00 - 54.00
		Nonresident	45.00 - 65.00
	Full day – 1 to 50 people	Resident	68.00 - 85.00<u>75.00</u> 90.00
		Nonresident	75.00 - 95.00<u>95.00</u> 114.00
	Full day – 51 to 100 people	Resident	98.00 – 123.00
		Nonresident	110.00 – 150.00
	ndale Park Amphitheater (Up to 250 Adults or 400 dren)		
	Half day <u>(weekday only) – 1-100 people</u> , per hour	- <u>Resident</u>	20.00 - 45.00<u>30.00</u> 36.00
		Nonresident	45.00-54.00
	Full day <u> – 1-100 people</u> , per hour	<u>Resident</u>	68.00 – 78.00<u>100.00-200.0</u>

Table 3.104.220 – Parks, Recreation and PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FEES – (All Parks a Department Fees Include Tax)		
Half day	Resident	50.00 - 63.00
	Nonresident	75.00 - 94.00
Full day	Resident	75.00 - 94.00
	Nonresident	112.00 - 140.00
Heritage Park Facilities (Daily, 8am-6pm) (additional fees may be required outside of these hours)		
Refundable Damage Deposit (Required)		400.00-500.00
Monitor Fee (Required), per hour		25.00-35.00
Water Tower (max occupancy 44)	<u>Resident</u>	200.00-400.00
	<u>Nonresident</u>	250.00-500.00
Wickers Gallery (max occupancy 55)	<u>Resident</u>	200.00-500.00
	Nonresident	250.00-600.00
Field <u>and Gym</u> Rentals (Per Hour <u>) (\$30 permit fee for all</u> <u>rentals)</u>		
Meadowdale Softball Fields		
Adult	<u>Resident</u>	40.00-48.00
	<u>Nonresident</u>	46.00-56.00
Youth	<u>Resident</u>	30.00-36.00
	<u>Nonresident</u>	36.00-44.00
Tournaments		35.00-42.00
Meadowdale Multipurpose Fields		
Adult	<u>Resident</u>	50.00-60.00
	<u>Nonresident</u>	60.00-75.00
Youth	<u>Resident</u>	40.00-48.00
	<u>Nonresident</u>	<u>46.00-56.00</u>
Tournaments		50.00-60.00
Meadowdale Middle/Cedar Valley Gym (Full)		
Adult	Resident	50.00-60.00
	Nonresident	56.00-68.00

PAI	Table 3.104.220 – Parks, Recreation RKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FEES – (All Page		
	partment Fees Include Tax)		
	Youth	<u>Resident</u>	40.00-48.00
		<u>Nonresident</u>	46.00-56.00
Me	eadowdale Middle Auxiliary Gym		
	Adult	<u>Resident</u>	30.00-36.00
		<u>Nonresident</u>	36.00-44.00
	Youth	<u>Resident</u>	25.00-30.00
		<u>Nonresident</u>	31.00-38.00
	eld Lights (per hour, per field), included with urnaments		<u>25.00-30.00</u>
	Youth (football and soccer)	Field	4 0.00 - 60.00
	-	Additional for lights	25.00
	Youth (softball)	Field	30.00 – 50.00
	-	Additional for lights	25.00
	Adult (softball)	Field	35.00 – 55.00
	-	Additional for lights	25.00
	Adult (football and soccer)	Field	50.00 – 70.00
	-	Additional for lights	25.00
Go	lf Fees – All Golf Fees Include Sales Tax		
Ad	ults		
	18 holes – Weekdays		28.00 - 40.00<u>35.0</u> 50.00
	18 holes – Weekend and holiday		32.00 - 44.00<u>35.0</u> 55.00
	9 holes		20.00 - 25.00<u>24.0</u> <u>30.00</u>
Jur	nior		
	9 holes		8.00 - 15.00<u>15.00</u> 17.00
	18 holes		15.00 - 20.00<u>20.0</u> 23.00

Table 3.104.220 – Parks, Recreation and		arges
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FEES – (All Parks Department Fees Include Tax)	s and Recreation	
Senior/Military		
9 holes		18.00 – 22.00<u>22.00</u> 26.00
18 holes		24.00 – 31.00<u>30.00</u> <u>35.00</u>
*Twilight (Everyone)		15.00 – 30.00<u>30.00</u> 35.00
**Super Twilight		
Adult		15.00 – 21.00<u>15.00</u> 25.00
Junior/College		<u>5.00 – 10.005.00-</u> <u>15.00</u>
Non-profit Tournament (Monday or Friday only)		25.00 - 30.00
WWGCSA superintendent/PGA golf professionals/city starate	aff	10.00<u>15.00</u>
Power cart rental		
18 holes	Rate for 2 people per cart	28.00 – 32.00<u>40.00</u>
9 holes	Rate for 2 people per cart	16.00 – 20.00<u>30.00</u>
Push cart rental		5.00 - 8.00
Full set rental clubs		15.00 - 20.00
1/2 set rental clubs		10.00 - 15.00

* Twilight – Last four hours before sunset.
** Super Twilight – Last three hours before sunset.